
State Assessed Fees for Filing Charitable Solicitation Registrations

Alabama

Alaska

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Illinois

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

$25

$40

$0

$50

$10

$50

$0 - $400

$35

$0

$15

$25

$0

$25

$50

$0 - $300

$100

$25

$40

$0

$25 - $1,200

$10

$50

$0 - $400

$20

$0 - $600

$15

$25

$0

$25

$20

$0 - $300

$35 - $2,000

-

-

-

-

$60

$25/Month

$25/Month

$35/Reinstatement

20/Day ($1,000 Max)

$100

-

-

-

$20/Reinstatement

$25/Month

-

-

-

-

See Sliding Scale

-

-

See Sliding Scale

Every 2 Years

See Sliding Scale

-

-

-

Registration only
required with

Professional Solicitor

-

See Sliding Scale

See Sliding Scale

State Initial Filing Renewal Filing Late Fee Notes

Many states base fees on your organization's financial size. We've included detailed breakdowns
for all sliding scale states to help you determine your exact fee tier.

Several states assess monthly late fees or flat penalty amounts. Even states that don't charge
automatic late fees can still assess penalties upon review of late filings.

State Assessed Fees for Filing Charitable Solicitation Registrations
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Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

Tennessee

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

District of Columbia

$0

$50

$50

$15

$0 Charity Only
 $50 w/Corporate

$25

$30 - $250

$0

$25

$0 - $200

$75 Charity Plus
 $50 Corporate

$0 - $200

$15 - $65

$0

$15 - $250

$90

$50

$50

$100

$60

$15 - $50

$15

$412.50 Charity Plus
 $80 Corporate

$0

$25

$50

$15

$0 Charity Only
 $50 w/Corporate

$75

$30 - $250

$0

$25 - $1,500

$0 - $200

$10 Charity Plus
 $10 Corporate

$0 - $200

$15 - $65

$20 - $400

$15 - $250

$90

$50

$0 - $240

$30 - $425

$40

$15 - $50

$54

$412.50 Charity Plus
 $80 Corporate

-

$50

-

-

$50

-

$25

$100

-

$25/Month

-

$200

-

$20 - $100

$25/Month

-

Up to $2,000

$25/Month

$100

$50 if Late
$70/Reinstatement

$25/Month

$25

-

-

-

-

Registration only
required for non 501c3

Corporate If Needed

-

See Sliding Scale

-

7A - $25
 EPTL - See Sliding

Scale

See Sliding Scale

Corporate Required

See Sliding Scale

See Sliding Scale

See Sliding Scale

See Sliding Scale

-

990 Filed Separately

See Sliding Scale

See Sliding Scale

-

See Sliding Scale

Fees Paid in July
 Separate from Form

Every 2 Years
 Corporate Required

State Initial Filing Renewal Filing Late Fee Notes
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Sliding Fee Scale for State Filing Fees

50,000 or Less

50,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 250,000

250,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 5,000,000

5,000,001 - 20,000,000

20,000,001 -  100,000,000

100,000,001 -  500,000,000

500,000,000+

$25

$50

$75

$100

$200

$400

$800

$1,000

$1,200

CALIFORNIA
Based on Total Contributions

5,000 or Less

5,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 200,000

200,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 10,000,000

10,000,000+

$0

$75

$125

$200

$300

$350

$400

FLORIDA
Based on Total Contributions

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 250,000

250,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 2,000,000

$2,000,001 - $5,000,000

$5,000,000+

$0

$25

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$350

$600

HAWAII
Based on Total Revenue

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 75,000

75,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000

500,000+

$0

$50

$75

$100

$200

$300

MARYLAND
Based on Total Contributions

100,000 or Less

100,001 - 250,000

250,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 10,000,000

10,000,001 - 100,000,000

100,000,000+

$35

$75

$125

$250

$500

$1,000

$2,000

MASSACHUSETTS
Based on Total Revenue

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000

500,000+

$30

$60

$150

$250

NEW JERSEY
Based on Total Revenue

50,000 or Less

50,001 - 250,000

250,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 10,000,000

10,000,001 - 50,000,000

50,000,000+

$25

$50

$100

$250

$750

$1,500

NEW YORK EPTL
Based on Total Assets

Note: Dual Filers Pay 7A + EPTL
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50,000 or Less  and No Paid
Staff

5,000 or Less with Paid Staff

5,000 - 50,000 with Paid Staff

50,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 200,000

200,000+

$0

$0

$50

$50

$100

$200

NORTH CAROLINA
Based on Total Contributions

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000

500,000+

$0

$50

$100

$200

OHIO Corporations
Based on Total Assets

5,000 or Less

5,001 - 25,000

25,001 - 50,000

50,000+

$0

$50

$100

$200

Non OHIO Corporations
Based on Ohio Contributions

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 250,000

250,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,000+

$20

$50

$90

$150

$200

$300

$400

OREGON
Based on Oregon Contributions

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000

500,000+

$15

$100

$150

$250

PENNSYLVANIA
Based on Total Contributions

25,000 or Less

25,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,000+

$30

$50

$100

$200

$250

$325

VIRGINIA
Based on Total Contributions

1,000,000 or Less

1,000,000+

$15

$50

WEST VIRGINIA
Based on Total Contributions

10,000 or Less

10,000+

$15

$65

OKLAHOMA
Based on Total Contributions

50,000 or Less

50,000 - 99,999

100,000 - 249,999

250,000 - 499,999

500,000+

$0

$120

$160

$200

$240

TENNESSEE
Based on Total Revenue
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