

State Assessed Fees for Filing Charitable Solicitation Registrations

Many states base fees on your organization's financial size. We've included detailed breakdowns for all sliding scale states to help you determine your exact fee tier.

Several states assess monthly late fees or flat penalty amounts. Even states that don't charge automatic late fees can still assess penalties upon review of late filings.

State	Initial Filing	Renewal Filing	Late Fee	Notes
Alabama	\$25	\$25	-	-
Alaska	\$40	\$40	-	-
Arkansas	\$0	\$0	-	-
California	\$50	\$25 - \$1,200	-	See Sliding Scale
Colorado	\$10	\$10	\$60	-
Connecticut	\$50	\$50	\$25/Month	-
Florida	\$0 - \$400	\$0 - \$400	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
Georgia	\$35	\$20	\$35/Reinstatement	Every 2 Years
Hawaii	\$0	\$0 - \$600	20/Day (\$1,000 Max)	See Sliding Scale
Illinois	\$15	\$15	\$100	-
Kansas	\$25	\$25	-	-
Kentucky	\$0	\$0	-	-
Louisiana	\$25	\$25	-	Registration only required with Professional Solicitor
Maine	\$50	\$20	\$20/Reinstatement	-
Maryland	\$0 - \$300	\$0 - \$300	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
Massachusetts	\$100	\$35 - \$2,000	-	See Sliding Scale

State	Initial Filing	Renewal Filing	Late Fee	Notes
Michigan	\$0	\$0	-	-
Minnesota	\$50	\$25	\$50	-
Mississippi	\$50	\$50	-	-
Missouri	\$15	\$15	-	Registration only required for non 501c3
Nevada	\$0 Charity Only \$50 w/Corporate	\$0 Charity Only \$50 w/Corporate	\$50	Corporate If Needed
New Hampshire	\$25	\$75	-	-
New Jersey	\$30 - \$250	\$30 - \$250	\$25	See Sliding Scale
New Mexico	\$0	\$0	\$100	-
New York	\$25	\$25 - \$1,500	-	7A - \$25 EPTL - See Sliding Scale
North Carolina	\$0 - \$200	\$0 - \$200	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
North Dakota	\$75 Charity Plus \$50 Corporate	\$10 Charity Plus \$10 Corporate	-	Corporate Required
Ohio	\$0 - \$200	\$0 - \$200	\$200	See Sliding Scale
Oklahoma	\$15 - \$65	\$15 - \$65	-	See Sliding Scale
Oregon	\$0	\$20 - \$400	\$20 - \$100	See Sliding Scale
Pennsylvania	\$15 - \$250	\$15 - \$250	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
Rhode Island	\$90	\$90	-	-
South Carolina	\$50	\$50	Up to \$2,000	990 Filed Separately
Tennessee	\$50	\$0 - \$240	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
Virginia	\$100	\$30 - \$425	\$100	See Sliding Scale
Washington	\$60	\$40	\$50 if Late \$70/Reinstatement	-
West Virginia	\$15 - \$50	\$15 - \$50	\$25/Month	See Sliding Scale
Wisconsin	\$15	\$54	\$25	Fees Paid in July Separate from Form
District of Columbia	\$412.50 Charity Plus \$80 Corporate	\$412.50 Charity Plus \$80 Corporate	-	Every 2 Years Corporate Required

Sliding Fee Scale for State Filing Fees

CALIFORNIA Based on Total Contributions

50,000 or Less	\$25
50,001 - 100,000	\$50
100,001 - 250,000	\$75
250,001 - 1,000,000	\$100
1,000,001 - 5,000,000	\$200
5,000,001 - 20,000,000	\$400
20,000,001 - 100,000,000	\$800
100,000,001 - 500,000,000	\$1,000
500,000,000+	\$1,200

FLORIDA Based on Total Contributions

5,000 or Less	\$0
5,001 - 100,000	\$75
100,001 - 200,000	\$125
200,001 - 500,000	\$200
500,001 - 1,000,000	\$300
1,000,001 - 10,000,000	\$350
10,000,000+	\$400

HAWAII Based on Total Revenue

25,000 or Less	\$0
25,001 - 50,000	\$25
50,001 - 100,000	\$50
100,001 - 250,000	\$100
250,001 - 500,000	\$150
500,001 - 1,000,000	\$200
1,000,001 - 2,000,000	\$250
\$2,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$350
\$5,000,000+	\$600

MARYLAND Based on Total Contributions

25,000 or Less	\$0
25,001 - 50,000	\$50
50,001 - 75,000	\$75
75,001 - 100,000	\$100
100,001 - 500,000	\$200
500,000+	\$300

MASSACHUSETTS Based on Total Revenue

100,000 or Less	\$35
100,001 - 250,000	\$75
250,001 - 500,000	\$125
500,001 - 1,000,000	\$250
1,000,001 - 10,000,000	\$500
10,000,001 - 100,000,000	\$1,000
100,000,000+	\$2,000

NEW JERSEY Based on Total Revenue

	-
25,000 or Less	\$30
25,001 - 100,000	\$60
100,001 - 500,000	\$150
500,000+	\$250

NEW YORK EPTL Based on Total Assets

50,000 or Less	\$25	
50,001 - 250,000	\$50	
250,001 - 1,000,000	\$100	
1,000,001 - 10,000,000	\$250	
10,000,001 - 50,000,000	\$750	
50,000,000+	\$1,500	

Note: Dual Filers Pay 7A + EPTL

NORTH CAROLINA Based on Total Contributions

50,000 or Less and No Paid Staff	\$0
5,000 or Less with Paid Staff	\$0
5,000 - 50,000 with Paid Staff	\$50
50,001 - 100,000	\$50
100,001 - 200,000	\$100
200,000+	\$200

OHIO Corporations Based on Total Assets

25,000 or Less	\$0
25,001 - 100,000	\$50
100,001 - 500,000	\$100
500,000+	\$200

Non OHIO Corporations Based on Ohio Contributions

5,000 or Less	\$0
5,001 - 25,000	\$50
25,001 - 50,000	\$100
50,000+	\$200

OKLAHOMA Based on Total Contributions

10,000 or Less	\$15
10,000+	\$65

OREGON Based on Oregon Contributions

25,000 or Less	\$20
25,001 - 50,000	\$50
50,001 - 100,000	\$90
100,001 - 250,000	\$150
250,001 - 500,000	\$200
500,001 - 1,000,000	\$300
1,000,000+	\$400

PENNSYLVANIA Based on Total Contributions

25,000 or Less	\$15
25,001 - 100,000	\$100
100,001 - 500,000	\$150
500,000+	\$250

TENNESSEE Based on Total Revenue

50,000 or Less	\$0
50,000 - 99,999	\$120
100,000 - 249,999	\$160
250,000 - 499,999	\$200
500,000+	\$240

VIRGINIA Based on Total Contributions

Dased off Total Continuations	
25,000 or Less	\$30
25,001 - 50,000	\$50
50,001 - 100,000	\$100
100,001 - 500,000	\$200
500,001 - 1,000,000	\$250
1,000,000+	\$325

WEST VIRGINIA Based on Total Contributions

1,000,000 or Less	\$15
1,000,000+	\$50